
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT,
GOVI:RNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITALTERRITORV OF DELHI,

1, Pt. RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA LANE, K.G. MARG, NEW DELHI-UOOOl
No. F.42/(74)/06/Dsw/EsttlDWCD/PF/2014/ 33)7.<-. 8~ Dated Jan.,2017

ORDER 1 8 JAN 2017
In continuation to order No. F.42/ (74)/DSW/06/EsttlDWCDj26162~86 dated 15.11.2016 followed by

corrigendum F.42/ (74)/DSW/06/EsttlDWCD/28336-44 dated 02.12.2016, approval of the ,competent authority is
hereby conveyed for extension of contractual enqaqerner.t in respect of following contractual staff, for the period
01 01.2017 to 31.03.2017 or till the posts are filled on regular basis whichever is earlier on existing terms and
conditions and remunerations of Rs, 30,375/- (Rs. Thirty Thousands Three Hundred Seventy Five only) per month,
worked out on the basis of formula of consolidated remuneration as prescribed vide O.M. dated 30.12.2011 of
Finance Department, as per detail in table below:-

SNo. Name of incumbents Father/Husband Name DOB Place of posting/
(Ms.lMrs) District

01 Amita Rani sn. Amar Jeet 06.08.1983 North-East
02 Archna Sinqh Sh. Dhananjay Singh 01.03.1977 North
03 Babeeta sn Mahinder Sinqh 16.07.1989 NW-I!
04 Binita Bahuouna sn D.P.Bahuguna 3008.1973 Central
05 Dikssha sn Ram Vilas 22.01.1980 North-East
06 Jyoti Sirohi sn Praveen Malik 05.02.1983 West
07 Kiran Sharma Sh. Pankaj 27.04.1982 West
08 Kirti Dhaka Sh. Jai Bir Singh 21.06.1982 SW
09 Madhulika Sh. Rakesh Neoi 02.07.1980 East
10 Madhu Manvi sn Mukul Kumar 02.01.1975 NW-I
11 Neha Walia· Sh. Subhash Walia 03011982 East
12 Neerai Sh. Jaqmal Sinoh 05.12.1974 New Delhir13" Priti Mudqal Sh. Praveen Kaushik 01.01.1981 South

l Priti Sharma Sh. JXSharma 23.08.1980 NW-I
15 Shikha Sh.Ashok Ku.Sharma 22.08.1987 South
16 Sneh Yadav sn RX Yadav 01.01.1975 NW-II
17 Tripti Sh. Mahavir Kataria 27.06.1988 SW

The extension of engagement as above is subject to the condition that the incumbents have actually performed
their duties in the respective place of posting/courts, during the relevant period up the satisfaction of the Branch in-
charges and their attendance certificates are received and attached with the claim bills. DDO/HOO's shall also
ensure compliance of order No.F.0 1/DWCD/P. B.lMisc ..12015-16/28545-604 dated 13.10.2015 while releasing the
remunerations. The expenditure is to be met out of the approved Plan Scheme "Implementation of Protection of
Women from Domestic violence Act, 2005 from the Major Head "2235 02103400042".

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide their u.o Note 342 DS-V dated 13.0~17

(~.C.LO~
Dy. Director (Adrnn.)

Jan., 2017No. F.42/ (74)/06/DSWIEstt.lDWCD/PF/2014/ JJ 7 7L - 8 I?

Copy to:-
1. PA to the Director, Deptt of WCD, GNCT of Delhi, New Delhi
2. Deputy Secretary (Fin-V), Finance Department, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat,

• 3. . District Women & Child Development Officers, Deptt. of Women & Child Dev, Delhi/ New Delhi
4. Deputy Director (WEC), WCD -HQ
5. Account Officer, WCD (HQ)
6 000, s of respective Districts
7. PAO concerned,
8. Asstt. Programmer for uploading the order on web site of the Department,
9. Staff concerned

Dated

1 8 JAil.~il7

~
(G.C.Lohani)

Dy Director (Admn.).


